

Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)



Produktübersicht:

Produktname: Tisch-Christbaum aus grünem Filz auf einem Holzsockel.

2. Artikelnummer: 10041114

3. Beschreibung: Ein dekorativer Tisch-Christbaum aus geschichtetem Filz in grünen und neutralen Tönen, mit einem Holzsockel und einem Stern an der Spitze.

4. Material: Filz

5. Farbe: Bunt

6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Spülmaschinenfest: -

8. Mikrowellenfest: -

9. Zolltarifnummer: 63079098

10. Herkunftsland: CN

11. Vertrieb: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenzielle Gefahren:

- Das Filzmaterial kann entflammbar sein, wenn es offenem Feuer oder intensiver Hitze ausgesetzt wird.
- Stabile Aufstellung ist erforderlich, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern, das zu Verletzungen oder Schäden führen könnte.

Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Von Flammen fernhalten: Dieser dekorative Baum ist nicht für den Gebrauch mit Kerzen geeignet und sollte nicht in der Nähe von Hitzequellen platziert werden.
- Vorsichtig handhaben: Das Produkt besteht aus Filz und Holz; vermeiden Sie grobe Behandlung, um Schäden oder Brüche zu verhindern.
- An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern: Um die Materialintegrität zu erhalten, dieses Produkt vor Feuchtigkeit und extremen Temperaturen schützen.
- Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren: Dieses Produkt enthält kleine Teile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen können, wenn sie gelöst werden.

Handhabung und Lagerung:

- Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sicheren Ort aufbewahren, um Feuchtigkeitsschäden und Ausbleichen der Farbe zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Mit einem feuchten Tuch vorsichtig reinigen, um die Materialintegrität zu erhalten.

Entsorgungsanweisungen:

- Entsorgen Sie das Filzprodukt gemäß den örtlichen Textilrecycling-Richtlinien.
- Falls Recycling nicht möglich ist, das Produkt im normalen Abfall zur ordnungsgemäßen Deponierung entsorgen.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR) ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.

Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)



Product Overview:

Product name: Tabletop Christmas tree made from green felt on a wooden base.

2. Article number: 10041114

3. Description: A decorative tabletop Christmas tree made of layered felt in green and neutral tones, featuring a wooden base and a star on top.

4. Material: Felt

5. Color: Colorful

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 63079098

10. Country Of Origin: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potential Hazards:

- The felt material may be flammable if exposed to an open flame or intense heat.
- Stable display is necessary to prevent tipping over, which could lead to injury or damage.

Safety Guidelines:

- Keep away from flames: This decorative tree is not intended for use with candles and should not be placed near heat sources.
- Handle with care: The product is made from felt and wood; avoid rough handling to prevent damage or breakage.
- Store in a cool, dry place: To maintain the integrity of the materials, keep this product away from moisture and extreme temperatures.
- Keep out of reach of children: This item contains small parts that may pose a choking hazard if detached.

Handling and Storage:

- Storage: Store in a dry, secure location to prevent moisture damage and color fading.
- Cleaning: Clean gently with a damp cloth to maintain the integrity of the material.

Disposal Instructions:

- Dispose of the felt product in accordance with local textile recycling guidelines.
- If recycling is not available, place the product in the regular waste for proper landfill disposal.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)



Aperçu du produit :

Nom du produit : Arbre de Noël de table en feutre vert sur une base en bois.

2. Référence : 10041114

3. Description : Un arbre de Noël décoratif pour table en feutre superposé dans des tons verts et neutres, avec une base en bois et une étoile au sommet.

4. Matériau : Feutre

5. Couleur : Coloré

6. Dimensions (l x H x P) : 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Passe au lave-vaisselle : -

8. Passe au micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro tarifaire : 63079098

10. Pays d'origine : CN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Risques potentiels :

- Le matériau en feutre peut être inflammable s'il est exposé à une flamme nue ou à une chaleur intense.
- Un affichage stable est nécessaire pour éviter les renversements, qui pourraient entraîner des blessures ou des dommages.

Consignes de sécurité :

- Tenir à l'écart des flammes : Cet arbre décoratif n'est pas destiné à être utilisé avec des bougies et ne doit pas être placé près de sources de chaleur.
- Manipuler avec soin : Le produit est en feutre et bois ; éviter les manipulations brusques pour éviter les dommages ou la casse.
- Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec : Pour préserver l'intégrité des matériaux, garder ce produit à l'abri de l'humidité et des températures extrêmes.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants : Cet article contient de petites pièces pouvant présenter un risque d'étouffement si elles se détachent.

Manipulation et stockage :

- Stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et sécurisé pour éviter les dommages causés par l'humidité et la décoloration.
- Nettoyage : Nettoyer délicatement avec un chiffon humide pour maintenir l'intégrité du matériau.

Instructions d'élimination :

- Éliminez le produit en feutre conformément aux directives locales de recyclage des textiles.
- Si le recyclage n'est pas disponible, placez le produit dans les déchets réguliers pour une élimination appropriée en décharge.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CÉPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDÉPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)



Panoramica del prodotto:

Nome del prodotto: Albero di Natale da tavolo realizzato in feltro verde su base di legno.

2. Numero articolo: 10041114

3. Descrizione: Un albero di Natale decorativo da tavolo realizzato in feltro a strati in tonalità verdi e neutre, con una base in legno e una stella in cima.

4. Materiale: Feltro

5. Colore: Colorato

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -

8. Utilizzabile nel microonde: -

9. Numero del tariffario doganale: 63079098

10. Paese di origine: CN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenziali rischi:

- Il materiale in feltro può essere infiammabile se esposto a fiamme libere o calore intenso.
- È necessario un display stabile per evitare il ribaltamento, che potrebbe causare lesioni o danni.

Linee guida di sicurezza:

- Tenere lontano dalle fiamme: Questo albero decorativo non è destinato all'uso con candele e non deve essere posizionato vicino a fonti di calore.
- Maneggiare con cura: Il prodotto è realizzato in feltro e legno; evitare manipolazioni brusche per prevenire danni o rotture.
- Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto: Per mantenere l'integrità dei materiali, tenere questo prodotto lontano dall'umidità e temperature estreme.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini: Questo articolo contiene parti piccole che possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento se staccate.

Manipolazione e conservazione:

- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per prevenire danni da umidità e scolorimento.
- Pulizia: Pulire delicatamente con un panno umido per mantenere l'integrità del materiale.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:

- Smaltire il prodotto in feltro secondo le linee guida locali per il riciclo dei tessuti.
- Se il riciclo non è disponibile, mettere il prodotto nei rifiuti regolari per uno smaltimento corretto in discarica.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)



Descripción del producto:

Nombre del producto: Árbol de Navidad de sobremesa hecho de fieltro verde con base de madera.

2. Número de artículo: 10041114

3. Descripción: Un árbol de Navidad decorativo de sobremesa hecho de capas de fieltro en tonos verdes y neutros, con una base de madera y una estrella en la parte superior.

4. Material: Fieltro

5. Color: Colorido

6. Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Apto para lavavajillas: -

8. Apto para microondas: -

9. Número de Tarifa Aduanera: 63079098

10. País de origen: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riesgos potenciales:

- El material de fieltro puede ser inflamable si se expone a una llama abierta o calor intenso.
- Es necesario un soporte estable para evitar que se vuelque, lo que podría causar lesiones o daños.

Directrices de seguridad:

- Mantener alejado de llamas: Este árbol decorativo no está destinado para usar con velas y no debe colocarse cerca de fuentes de calor.
- Manejar con cuidado: El producto está hecho de fieltro y madera; evitar el manejo brusco para prevenir daños o roturas.
- Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco: Para mantener la integridad de los materiales, mantener este producto alejado de la humedad y temperaturas extremas.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños: Este artículo contiene partes pequeñas que pueden suponer un riesgo de asfixia si se desprenden.

Manejo y almacenamiento:

- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y seguro para evitar daños por humedad y decoloración.
- Limpieza: Limpiar suavemente con un paño húmedo para mantener la integridad del material.

Instrucciones de eliminación:

- Desechar el producto de fieltro de acuerdo con las directrices locales de reciclaje textil.
- Si el reciclaje no está disponible, colocar el producto en los residuos normales para su adecuada eliminación en vertedero.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES DE SEGURIDAD.

Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)



Общ преглед на продукта:

Име на продукта: Настолно коледно дърво от зелен филц върху дървена основа.

2. Артикулен номер: 10041114

3. Описание: Декоративно настолно коледно дърво, изработено от слоен филц в зелени и неутрални тонове, с дървена основа и звезда на върха.

4. Материал: Филц

5. Цвят: Цветно

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): 20 см x 43 см x 5 см

7. Може да се мие в съдомиялна: -

8. Може да се използва в микровълнова фурна: -

9. Тарифен номер (Митнически): 63079098

10. Страна на произход: CN

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Колоня, Германия, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Потенциални опасности:

- Филцът може да бъде запалим, ако е изложен на открит пламък или интензивна топлина.
- Необходимо е стабилно поставяне, за да се предотврати преобръщане, което може да доведе до нараняване или повреда.

Ръководство за безопасност:

- Пазете се от пламъци: Това декоративно дърво не е предназначено за употреба със свещи и не трябва да се поставя близо до източници на топлина.
- Работете внимателно: Продуктът е изработен от филц и дърво; избягвайте грубо боравене, за да предотвратите повреждане или счупване.
- Съхранявайте на хладно и сухо място: За да запазите целостта на материалите, дръжте този продукт далеч от влага и екстремни температури.
- Дръжте далеч от деца: Този артикул съдържа малки части, които могат да представляват опасност от задавяне, ако бъдат откъснати.

Работа и съхранение:

- Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо и безопасно място, за да предотвратите повреда от влага и избледняване на цветовете.
- Почистване: Почистете внимателно с влажна кърпа, за да запазите целостта на материала.

Инструкции за изхвърляне:

- Изхвърлете филцовия продукт в съответствие с местните насоки за рециклиране на текстил.
- Ако рециклирането не е възможно, поставете продукта в обикновения отпадък за правилно изхвърляне в депо.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНЕНИТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)



Περιγραφή Προϊόντος:

Όνομα προϊόντος: Επιτραπέζιο χριστουγεννιάτικο δέντρο από πράσινη τσόχα σε ξύλινη βάση.

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10041114

3. Περιγραφή: Διακοσμητικό επιτραπέζιο χριστουγεννιάτικο δέντρο από στρώσεις τσόχας σε πράσινες και ουδέτερες αποχρώσεις, με ξύλινη βάση και αστέρι στην κορυφή.

4. Υλικό: Τσόχα

5. Χρώμα: Πολύχρωμο

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 20 εκ. x 43 εκ. x 5 εκ.

7. Κατάλληλο για πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Κωδικός τελωνείου: 63079098

10. Χώρα προέλευσης: CN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Πιθανοί Κίνδυνοι:

- Το υλικό της τσόχας μπορεί να είναι εύφλεκτο αν εκτεθεί σε ανοιχτή φλόγα ή έντονη θερμότητα.
- Απαραίτητη είναι η σταθερή τοποθέτηση για την αποφυγή ανατροπής, η οποία μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε τραυματισμό ή βλάβη.

Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:

- Κρατήστε μακριά από φλόγες: Αυτό το διακοσμητικό δέντρο δεν προορίζεται για χρήση με κεριά και δεν πρέπει να τοποθετείται κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας.
- Χειριστείτε με προσοχή: Το προϊόν είναι κατασκευασμένο από τσόχα και ξύλο· αποφύγετε το σκληρό χειρισμό για να αποτραπεί η ζημιά ή η θραύση.
- Αποθηκεύστε σε ψυχρό, ξηρό μέρος: Για να διατηρηθεί η ακεραιότητα των υλικών, κρατήστε αυτό το προϊόν μακριά από υγρασία και ακραίες θερμοκρασίες.
- Κρατήστε μακριά από παιδιά: Αυτό το αντικείμενο περιέχει μικρά μέρη που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν κίνδυνο πνιγμού εάν αποσπαστούν.

Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:

- Αποθήκευση: Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρό και ασφαλή χώρο για να αποφευχθεί ζημιά από υγρασία και ξεθώριασμα χρωμάτων.
- Καθαρισμός: Καθαρίστε απαλά με νωπό πανί για να διατηρηθεί η ακεραιότητα του υλικού.

Οδηγίες Απορρίψης:

- Απορρίψτε το προϊόν τσόχας σύμφωνα με τις τοπικές οδηγίες ανακύκλωσης υφασμάτων.
- Εάν η ανακύκλωση δεν είναι διαθέσιμη, τοποθετήστε το προϊόν στα κανονικά απορρίμματα για σωστή απόρριψη σε χωματερή.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR) ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΩΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR) szerint



Termék áttekintés:

Termék neve: Asztali karácsonyi fa zöld filcből, fa alapon.

2. Cikkszám: 10041114

3. Leírás: Dekoratív asztali karácsonyi fa rétegelt filcből, zöld és semleges árnyalatokban, fából készült alappal és csillaggal a tetején.

4. Anyag: Filc

5. Szín: Színes

6. Méretek (Sz x M x V): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámtarifaszám: 63079098

10. Származási ország: CN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Lehetséges veszélyek:

- A filc anyag gyúlékony lehet nyílt láng vagy intenzív hő esetén.
- Stabil megjelenítés szükséges a felborulás megelőzésére, amely sérülést vagy károkat okozhat.

Biztonsági útmutatók:

- Tartsa távol a lángoktól: Ez a díszfa nem gyertyák használatára készült és nem helyezhető hőforrások közelébe.
- Óvatos kezelés: A termék filcből és fából készült; kerülje a durva kezelést a sérülések vagy törések elkerülése érdekében.
- Hűvös, száraz helyen tárolja: Az anyagok épségének megőrzése érdekében távolítsa el a nedvességtől és a szélsőséges hőmérsékletektől.
- Tartsa távol gyermekektől: Az árucikk kis részeket tartalmazhat, amely fulladásveszélyt jelenthet, ha leválik.

Kezelés és tárolás:

- Tárolás: Tárolja száraz, biztonságos helyen a nedvességgkárosodás és a színfakulás elkerülése érdekében.
- Tisztítás: Óvatosan tisztítsa meg nedves ruhával az anyag épségének megőrzése érdekében.

Ártalmatlanítási útmutatók:

- Ártalmatlanítsa a filc terméket a helyi textil újrahasznosítási irányelvek szerint.
- Ha újrahasznosítás nem elérhető, helyezze a terméket a szokásos hulladékba a megfelelő hulladéklerakó elhelyezés érdekében.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVÁ, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)



Forbhreathnú ar an Táirge:

Ainm an táirge: Crann Nollag boird déanta as felt glas ar bhonn adhmaid.

2. Uimhir na h-ailt: 10041114

3. Cur síos: Crann Nollag boird ornáideach déanta as felt ilshraitheach i ndathanna glasa agus neodracha, le bonn adhmaid agus réalta ar a bharr.

4. Ábhar: Felt

5. Dath: Ilghnéitheach

6. Toisí (W x H x D): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Oiriúnach do mhiasniteoir: -

8. Oiriúnach don mhicreathonn: -

9. Uimhir Taraif Chustaim: 63079098

10. Tír Thionscnaimh: CN

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, An Ghearmáin, Guthán: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Guais Féideartha:

- Tá an t-ábhar felt inadhaite má bheidh sé nochtaithe do lasair oscailte nó teas dian.
- Tá gá le taispeáint sheasmhach chun titim a chosc, a d'fhéadfadh díobháil nó damáiste a dhéanamh.

Treoirínte Slándála:

- Coinníoll amach ó lasracha: Níl an crann ornáideach seo beartaithe le húsáid le coinne agus níor cheart é a chur gar do fhoinsí teasa.
- Láimhseáil go cúramach: Tá an táirge déanta as felt agus adhmaid; seachain láimhseáil gharbh chun damáiste nó briste a sheachaint.
- Stóráil in áit fhionnuar, thirim: Chun sláine na n-ábhar a choinneáil, coinneigh an táirge seo ar shiúl ó taise agus teochtaí foircneacha.
- Coinníoll as teacht na bpáistí: Tá páirteanna beaga san earra seo a d'fhéadfadh riosca tachtú a bheith ann má dhéantar iad a bhaint.

Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:

- Stóráil: Stóráil in áit thirim, thábháilte chun damáiste taise agus céimnithe dathanna a chosc.
- Glanadh: Glan go réidh le héadach tais chun sláine an ábhair a choinneáil.

Treoracha Diúscartha:

- Diúscair an táirge felt de réir threoirínte áitiúla athchúrsála teicstíle.
- Mura bhfuil athchúrsáil ar fáil, cuir an táirge sa ghnáthdramhaíl le haghaidh diúscartha ceart i líonadh talún.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR) AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTAÍOCHT. ÁMHLÁI, NÍL AN DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUISEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ COIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu drošības regulai (GPSR)



Produkts pārskats:

Produkta nosaukums: Galda Ziemassvētku eglīte no zaļa filca uz koka statīva.

2. Artikulārais numurs: 10041114

3. Apraksts: Dekoratīva galda Ziemassvētku eglīte, veidota no kārtaina filca zaļā un neitrālā tonī, ar koka pamatni un zvaigzni augšpusē.

4. Materiāls: Filcs

5. Krāsa: Krāsaina

6. Izmēri (P x A x D): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Trauku mazgājamās mašīnas drošība: -

8. Mikrovīļņu krāsns drošība: -

9. Muitas tarifu numurs: 63079098

10. Izcelsmes valsts: CN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Kēlnē, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Iespējamie riski:

- Filca materiāls var būt viegli uzliesmojošs, saskaroties ar atklātu liesmu vai intensīvu karstumu.
- Stabils novietojums ir nepieciešams, lai novērstu apgāšanos, kas varētu radīt traumas vai bojājumus.

Drošības vadlīnijas:

- Turiet prom no liesmas: Šī dekoratīvā eglīte nav paredzēta lietošanai ar svecēm un to nevajadzētu novietot blakus siltuma avotiem.
- Rīkojieties uzmanīgi: Produkts ir izgatavots no filca un koka; izvairieties no raupjas rīkošanās, lai novērstu bojājumus vai lūzumus.
- Uzglabājiēt vēsā, sausā vietā: Lai uzturētu materiālu integritāti, glabājiēt šo produktu prom no mitruma un ekstremālām temperatūrām.
- Sargājiēt no bērniem: Šis priekšmets satur sīkas detaļas, kas var radīt aizrīšanās risku, ja tās atdalās.

Apstrāde un uzglabāšana:

- Uzglabāšana: Uzglabājiēt sausā, drošā vietā, lai novērstu mitruma bojājumus un krāsas izbalēšanu.
- Tīrīšana: Tīriēt viegli ar mitru lupatu, lai uzturētu materiāla integritāti.

Izmešanas norādījumus:

- Atkritumos filca izstrādājumus atbilstoši vietējām tekstilizstrādājumu pārstrādes vadlīnijām.
- Ja pārstrāde nav pieejama, ievietojiēt produktu parastajos atkritumos pareizai nogādāšanai izgāztuvē.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTU DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LIETOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO RISKĀ NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR)



Produkto apžvalga:

Produkto pavadinimas: Stalinis eglutė iš žalios veltinio su medine pagrindu.

2. Straipsnio numeris: 10041114

3. Aprašymas: Dekoratyvinė stalinis eglutė, pagaminta iš sluoksniuoto veltinio žalių ir neutralių atspalvių, su medine pagrindu ir žvaigžde viršuje.

4. Medžiaga: Veltinis

5. Spalva: Spalvotas

6. Matmenys (P x A x G): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Patiekalų plovimo mašinoje saugu: -

8. Mikrobangų krosnelėje saugu: -

9. Muitinės tarifo numeris: 63079098

10. Kilmės šalis: CN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kelnas, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencialūs pavojai:

- Veltinio medžiaga gali būti degi, jei susiliečia su atvira liepsna ar dideliu karščiu.
- Svarbu stabiliai pastatyti, kad būtų išvengta vartymosi, galinčio sukelti sužalojimus ar žalą.

Saugumo gairės:

- Laikyti atokiau nuo liepsnų: Ši dekoratyvinė eglutė neskirta naudoti su žvakėmis ir neturėtų būti laikoma šalia šilumos šaltinių.
- Elkitės atsargiai: Produktas pagamintas iš veltinio ir medžio; venkite šiurkštaus tvarkymo, kad išvengtumėte pažeidimų ar lūžių.
- Laikyti vėsioje, sausoje vietoje: Siekiant išlaikyti medžiagų vientisumą, laikykite šį gaminį atokiau nuo drėgmės ir ekstremalių temperatūrų.
- Laikyti nepasiekiamoje vaikams: Šis daiktas turi smulkių dalių, kurios gali kelti pavojų užspringti, jei atsiskirs.

Tvarkymas ir laikymas:

- Laikymas: Laikykite sausoje, saugioje vietoje, kad išvengtumėte drėgmės žalos ir spalvų blukimo.
- Valymas: Švelniai valykite drėgnu skudurėliu, kad išlaikytumėte medžiagos vientisumą.

Šalinimo instrukcijos:

- Šalinkite veltinio produktą pagal vietines tekstilės perdirbimo gaires.
- Jei perdirbimas neįmanomas, išmeskite produktą į įprastą atliekų srautą teisingam šalinimui sąvartyne.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO PASIEKIAMAI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIĄS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPAKEIČIA NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARTŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)



Harsa Ġenerali tal-Prodott:

1. Isem tal-prodott: Siġra tal-Milied għat-tapit magħmula mill-felt aħdar fuq bażi ta' injam.

2. Numru tal-artiklu: 10041114

3. Deskrizzjoni: Siġra tal-Milied dekorattiva għat-tapit magħmula minn felt f'qatqet ħodor u tonji newtrali, li għandha bażi tal-injam u stilla fuq nett.

4. Materjal: Felt

5. Kulur: Kulurit

6. Dimensjonijiet (W x H x D): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Adattat għad-dixxijiet: -

8. Adattat għal-microwave: -

9. Numru ta' Tariffa doganali: 63079098

10. Pajjiż ta' Oriġini: CN

11. Distributur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Ġermanja, Telefown: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Perikli Potenzjali:

- Il-materjal tal-felt jista' jkun f'jamabbli jekk jissugġetta għal fjamma miftuħa jew sħana intensa.
- Display stabbli huwa meħtieġ biex jipprevjeni tfixkil, li jista' jwassal għal korrimment jew ħsara.

Linji Gwida ta' Sigurtà:

- Żomm 'il bogħod minn fjamma: Din is-siġra dekorattiva mhix maħsuba għall-użu bi xemgħat u m'għandhiex titpoġġa qrib sorsi ta' sħana.
- Immaniġġja bir-reqqa: Il-prodott huwa magħmul mill-felt u mill-injam; evita trattament ħarxa biex tevita ħsara jew ksur.
- Aħżen f'post frisk u niexef: Biex iżomm l-integrità tal-materjali, żomm dan il-prodott 'il bogħod mill-umdità u temperaturi estremi.
- Żomm 'il bogħod mittfal: Dan l-oġġett fih partijiet żgħir li jistgħu jipprezentaw periklu ta' choking jekk jitneħħew.

Immaniġġjar u Hżin:

- Hżina: Aħżen f'post niexef u sigur biex tiġi evitata ħsara mill-umdità u t-tixjiħ tal-kulur.
- Tindif: Naddaf bil-gentilment b'rags umida biex tinżamm l-integrità tal-materjal.

Istruzzjonijiet ta' Rimi:

- Armi l-prodott tal-felt skont il-linji gwida lokali tar-riċiklaġġ tat-tessuti.
- Jekk ir-riċiklaġġ mhuwiex disponibbli, poġġi l-prodott fil-ħela regolari għar-rimi xieraq fi-landfill.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEHUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI TAL-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIĠINI TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AĦJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONIENE BIKRI.

List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)



Pregled proizvoda:

Naziv proizvoda: Stolno božićno drveće izrađeno od zelene filcane tkanine na drvenoj bazi.

2. Broj artikla: 10041114

3. Opis: Dekorativno stolno božićno drveće izrađeno od slojevite filcane tkanine u zelenim i neutralnim tonovima, s drvenom bazom i zvijezdom na vrhu.

4. Materijal: Filc

5. Boja: Šarena

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Perilica posuđa: -

8. Mikrovalna pećnica: -

9. Carinska tarifa: 63079098

10. Zemlja podrijetla: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Moguće opasnosti:

- Materijal od filcane tkanine može biti zapaljiv ako je izložen otvorenom plamenu ili jakoj vrućini.
- Stabilan prikaz je potreban kako bi se spriječilo prevrtanje, što može dovesti do ozljeda ili oštećenja.

Sigurnosne smjernice:

- Držite daleko od plamena: Ovo dekorativno drveće nije namijenjeno za upotrebu sa svijećama i ne smije se postavljati blizu izvora topline.
- Rukujte pažljivo: Proizvod je izrađen od filca i drveta; izbjegavajte grubo rukovanje kako biste spriječili oštećenja ili lom.
- Čuvajte na hladnom, suhom mjestu: Kako biste održali integritet materijala, držite ovaj proizvod podalje od vlage i ekstremnih temperatura.
- Držite izvan dohvata djece: Ovaj predmet sadrži male dijelove koji mogu predstavljati rizik od gušenja ako se odvoje.

Rukovanje i skladištenje:

- Skladištenje: Čuvajte na suhom i sigurnom mjestu kako biste spriječili oštećenje vlage i izbljeđivanje boje.
- Čišćenje: Nježno čistite vlažnom krpom kako biste održali integritet materijala.

Upute za odlaganje:

- Odložite filcani proizvod u skladu s lokalnim smjernicama za reciklažu tekstila.
- Ako reciklaža nije dostupna, stavite proizvod u redoviti otpad za odgovarajuće odlaganje na deponiju.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE PRIHVATA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)



Přehled produktu:

Název produktu: Stolní vánoční strom z zelené plsti na dřevěné základně.

2. Číslo artiklu: 10041114

3. Popis: Dekorativní stolní vánoční strom z vrstvené plsti v zelených a neutrálních tónech s dřevěnou základnou a hvězdou nahoře.

4. Materiál: Plst

5. Barva: Barevná

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Vhodné do myčky: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnné trouby: -

9. Celní tarifní číslo: 63079098

10. Země původu: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín nad Rýnem, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možná rizika:

- Plst může být hořlavá při vystavení otevřenému plamenu nebo intenzivnímu teplu.
- Stabilní vystavení je nutné pro zabránění převržení, což by mohlo vést ke zranění nebo poškození.

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Udržujte mimo dosah plamenů: Tento dekorativní strom není určen pro použití se svíčkami a neměl by být umístěn blízko zdrojů tepla.
- Zacházejte opatrně: Výrobek je z plsti a dřeva; vyhněte se hrubému zacházení, abyste zabránili poškození nebo rozbití.
- Uchovávejte na chladném a suchém místě: Pro zachování integrity materiálů uchovávejte tento výrobek mimo vlhkost a extrémní teploty.
- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí: Tento předmět obsahuje malé části, které mohou představovat riziko udušení, pokud se oddělí.

Manipulace a skladování:

- Skladování: Skladujte na suchém a bezpečném místě, aby nedošlo k poškození vlhkostí a vyblednutí barev.
- Čištění: Čistěte jemně vlhkým hadříkem, aby byla zachována integrita materiálu.

Pokyny k likvidaci:

- Zlikvidujte plst v souladu s místními pokyny pro recyklaci textilu.
- Pokud není recyklace možná, vložte výrobek do běžného odpadu pro řádnou skládku.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRAŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDECH.

Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)



Produktoversigt:

Produktnavn: Bordjuletræ lavet af grøn filt på en træbase.

2. Artikelnummer: 10041114

3. Beskrivelse: Et dekorativt bordjuletræ lavet af lagdelt filt i grønne og neutrale toner, med træbase og stjerne på toppen.

4. Materiale: Filt

5. Farve: Farverig

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Tåler opvaskemaskine: -

8. Tåler mikrobølgeovn: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 63079098

10. Oprindelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:

- Filten kan være brandfarlig, hvis den udsættes for åben ild eller intens varme.
- En stabil opstilling er nødvendig for at forhindre væltning, som kan føre til skade eller ødelæggelse.

Sikkerhedsanvisninger:

- Hold væk fra flammer: Dette dekorative træ er ikke beregnet til brug med stearinlys og bør ikke placeres nær varmekilder.
- Håndter forsigtigt: Produktet er lavet af filt og træ; undgå hårdhændet brug for at forhindre skader eller brud.
- Opbevar et køligt, tørt sted: For at bevare materialernes integritet, hold dette produkt væk fra fugt og ekstreme temperaturer.
- Hold uden for børns rækkevidde: Dette produkt indeholder små dele, der kan udgøre en kvælningssfare, hvis de løsnes.

Håndtering og opbevaring:

- Opbevaring: Opbevar et tørt, sikkert sted for at forhindre fugtskader og farveudfald.
- Rengøring: Rengør forsigtigt med en fugtig klud for at bevare materialets integritet.

Bortskaffelsesvejledning:

- Bortskaf filteproduktet i overensstemmelse med lokale retningslinjer for tekstilgenbrug.
- Hvis genbrug ikke er tilgængelig, smid produktet i almindeligt affald for korrekt deponering på losseplads.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING (GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN. DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDE.

Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)



Productoverzicht:

Productnaam: Tafeltje kerstboom gemaakt van groene vilt op een houten basis.

2. Artikelnr.: 10041114

3. Beschrijving: Een decoratieve tafeltje kerstboom gemaakt van gelaagd vilt in groene en neutrale tinten, met een houten basis en een ster bovenop.

4. Materiaal: Vilt

5. Kleur: Kleurrijk

6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Vaatwasserbestendig: -

8. Magnetronbestendig: -

9. Douanetariefnummer: 63079098

10. Land van herkomst: CN

11. Distributeur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentiële gevaren:

- Het viltten materiaal kan ontvlambaar zijn bij blootstelling aan open vuur of intense hitte.
- Stabiele opstelling is noodzakelijk om omvallen te voorkomen, wat tot letsel of schade kan leiden.

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Uit de buurt van vlammen houden: Deze decoratieve boom is niet bedoeld voor gebruik met kaarsen en mag niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen worden geplaatst.
- Voorzichtig behandelen: Het product is gemaakt van vilt en hout; vermijd ruwe behandeling om schade of breuk te voorkomen.
- Bewaren op een koele, droge plaats: Om de integriteit van de materialen te behouden, dit product uit de buurt van vocht en extreme temperaturen houden.
- Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden: Dit artikel bevat kleine onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren als ze losraken.

Handling en opslag:

- Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, veilige locatie om vochtschade en kleurvervaging te voorkomen.
- Reiniging: Reinig voorzichtig met een vochtige doek om de integriteit van het materiaal te behouden.

Instructies voor verwijdering:

- Verwijder het viltten product volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor textielrecycling.
- Als recycling niet beschikbaar is, plaats het product dan bij het gewone afval voor juiste stortplaatsverwijdering.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLOED VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID (GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT. DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSSSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse määrusele (GPSR)



Toote Ülevaade:

Toote nimi: Rohelisest vildist lauajõulupuu puidust alusel.

2. Artikli number: 10041114

3. Kirjeldus: Dekoratiivne lauajõulupuu, valmistatud rohelises ja neutraalses toonis kihlist vildist, millel on puidust alus ja täheke peal.

4. Materjal: Vilt

5. Värv: Värviline

6. Mõõtmed (L x K x S): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Nõudepesumasinas pestav: -

8. Mikrolaineahjus kasutatav: -

9. Tollitariifi number: 63079098

10. Päritoluriik: CN

11. Turustaja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Strasse 17, 51149 Kölni, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Võimalikud Ohud:

- Viltmaterjal võib olla tuleohtlik, kui see puutub kokku lahtise tule või tugeva kuumusega.
- Vajalik on stabiilne paigutus, et vältida ümberkukkumist, mis võib põhjustada vigastusi või kahju.

Ohutusjuhised:

- Hoidke eemal leegist: See dekoratiivne puu ei ole mõeldud kasutamiseks küünaldega ja ei tohiks asetada kuumuse lähedusse.
- Käsitle ettevaatlikult: Toode on valmistatud vildist ja puidust; vältige karmi käsitlemist, et vältida kahjustusi või purunemist.
- Hoidke jahedas, kuivas kohas: Materjalide terviklikkuse säilitamiseks hoidke toodet niiskuse ja ekstreemtemperatuuride eest.
- Hoidke lastele kättesaamatus kohas: Ese sisaldab väikseid osi, mis võivad tekitada lämbumisohtu, kui need lahti tulevad.

Käsitsemine ja Ladustamine:

- Ladustamine: Hoidke kuivas, kindlas kohas, et vältida niiskuskahjustusi ja värvi pleekimist.
- Puhastamine: Puhastage õrnalt niiske lapiga, et säilitada materjali terviklikkus.

Jäätmekäitlusjuhised:

- Vildist toodet kõrvaldage vastavalt kohalikele tekstiilide ringlussevõtu juhistele.
- Kui ringlussevõtt ei ole saadaval, asetage toode tavaliste jäätmete hulka, et see saaks nõuetekohaselt prügilasse paigutada.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUB TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA SÖLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti



Tuotteen yleiskatsaus:

Tuotteen nimi: Pöytämallinen joulukuusi, joka on valmistettu vihreästä huovasta ja puupohjasta.

2. Artikkelin numero: 10041114

3. Kuvaus: Koristeellinen pöytämallinen joulukuusi, joka on valmistettu kerroksittain vihreästä ja neutraalin sävyisestä huovasta, sisältäen puupohjan ja tähden ylhäällä.

4. Materiaali: Huopa

5. Väri: Värikäs

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Konepesun kestävä: -

8. Mikroaaltouunin kestävä: -

9. Tullitariffinumero: 63079098

10. Alkuperämaa: CN

11. Jakelija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset vaarat:

- Huopamateriaali saattaa olla syttyvä, jos se altistuu avotulelle tai voimakkaalle lämmölle.
- Vakaa asettelu on tarpeen kaatumisen estämiseksi, mikä voisi aiheuttaa vammoja tai vahinkoja.

Turvaohjeet:

- Pidä poissa liekeistä: Tämä koristeellinen kuusi ei ole tarkoitettu käytettäväksi kynttilöiden kanssa, eikä sitä tule sijoittaa lämmönlähteiden lähelle.
- Käsittele varoen: Tuote on valmistettu huovasta ja puusta; vältä rajua käsittelyä vahinkojen tai rikkoutumisen estämiseksi.
- Säilytä viileässä, kuivassa paikassa: Materiaalien eheyden säilyttämiseksi pidä tämä tuote poissa kosteudesta ja äärimmäisistä lämpötiloista.
- Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta: Tuotteessa on pieniä osia, jotka saattavat irrotessaan aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.

Käsittely ja säilytys:

- Säilytys: Säilytä kuivassa ja turvallisessa paikassa kosteuden aiheuttamien vaurioiden ja värin haalistumisen estämiseksi.
- Puhdistus: Puhdista hellävaraisesti kostealla liinalla materiaalin eheyden säilyttämiseksi.

Jätehuolto-ohjeet:

- Hävitä huopatuote paikallisten tekstiilikierrätysohjeiden mukaisesti.
- Jos kierrätys ei ole mahdollista, aseta tuote sekajätteeseen asianmukaista kaatopaikkahävitystä varten.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN KAIKISSA KÄYTOISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)



Przegląd produktu:

Nazwa produktu: Stolikowa choinka z filcu w kolorze zielonym na drewnianej podstawie.

2. Numer artykułu: 10041114

3. Opis: Dekoracyjna choinka na stół wykonana z warstwowego filcu w zielonych i neutralnych tonach, z drewnianą podstawą i gwiazdą na szczycie.

4. Materiał: Filc

5. Kolor: Kolorowy

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Możliwość mycia w zmywarce: -

8. Możliwość użycia w kuchence mikrofalowej: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 63079098

10. Kraj pochodzenia: CN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencjalne zagrożenia:

- Materiał filcowy może być łatwopalny, jeśli jest wystawiony na działanie otwartego płomienia lub wysokiego ciepła.
- Stabilne ustawienie jest konieczne, aby zapobiec przewróceniu, co może prowadzić do obrażeń lub uszkodzeń.

Wytyczne bezpieczeństwa:

- Trzymaj z dala od ognia: Ta dekoracyjna choinka nie jest przeznaczona do użycia z świecami i nie powinna być umieszczana w pobliżu źródeł ciepła.
- Obchodź się ostrożnie: Produkt jest wykonany z filcu i drewna; unikaj szorstkiego obchodzenia się, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom lub złamaniom.
- Przechowuj w chłodnym, suchym miejscu: Aby zachować integralność materiałów, trzymaj ten produkt z dala od wilgoci i ekstremalnych temperatur.
- Trzymaj poza zasięgiem dzieci: Ten przedmiot zawiera małe części, które mogą stanowić ryzyko zadławienia, jeśli się odłączą.

Obsługa i przechowywanie:

- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj w suchym, bezpiecznym miejscu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom spowodowanym wilgocią i blaknięciu kolorów.
- Czyszczenie: Czyść delikatnie wilgotną szmatką, aby zachować integralność materiału.

Instrukcje utylizacji:

- Utylizuj produkt filcowy zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi recyklingu tekstyliów.
- Jeśli recykling nie jest dostępny, umieść produkt w regularnych odpadach do prawidłowej utylizacji na wysypisku.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJSZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.

Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)



Visão Geral do Produto:

Nome do produto: Árvore de Natal de mesa feita de feltro verde em uma base de madeira.

2. Número do artigo: 10041114

3. Descrição: Uma árvore de Natal decorativa de mesa feita de feltro em camadas em tons de verde e neutros, com uma base de madeira e uma estrela no topo.

4. Material: Feltro

5. Cor: Colorido

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Seguro para lava-louças: -

8. Seguro para micro-ondas: -

9. Número da Tarifa Aduaneira: 63079098

10. País de Origem: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciais Perigos:

- O material de feltro pode ser inflamável se exposto a chamas abertas ou calor intenso.
- É necessário uma exibição estável para evitar tombamentos, o que pode causar ferimentos ou danos.

Diretrizes de Segurança:

- Mantenha longe de chamas: Esta árvore decorativa não é destinada para uso com velas e não deve ser colocada perto de fontes de calor.
- Manuseie com cuidado: O produto é feito de feltro e madeira; evite manuseio brusco para evitar danos ou quebras.
- Armazene em local fresco e seco: Para manter a integridade dos materiais, mantenha este produto longe da umidade e de temperaturas extremas.
- Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças: Este item contém pequenas peças que podem representar risco de asfixia se desprendidas.

Manuseio e Armazenamento:

- Armazenamento: Armazene em local seco e seguro para evitar danos por umidade e desbotamento da cor.
- Limpeza: Limpe suavemente com um pano úmido para manter a integridade do material.

Instruções de Descarte:

- Descarte o produto de feltro de acordo com as diretrizes locais de reciclagem de têxteis.
- Se a reciclagem não estiver disponível, coloque o produto no lixo comum para descarte adequado em aterro.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE SEGURANÇA.

Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)



Prezentare Generală a Produsului:

Numele produsului: Brăduț de Crăciun pentru masă realizat din fetru verde pe bază de lemn.

2. Număr articol: 10041114

3. Descriere: Un brăduț de Crăciun decorativ pentru masă, realizat din straturi de fetru în tonuri de verde și neutru, cu o bază din lemn și o stea în vârf.

4. Material: Fetru

5. Culoare: Colorat

6. Dimensiuni (L x l x A): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Sigur pentru mașina de spălat vase: -

8. Sigur pentru cuptorul cu microunde: -

9. Număr tarif vamal: 63079098

10. Țara de origine: CN

11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riscuri Potențiale:

- Materialul de fetru poate fi inflamabil dacă este expus la o flacără deschisă sau căldură intensă.
- Este necesară o prezentare stabilă pentru a preveni răsturnarea, care ar putea duce la accidente sau daune.

Ghiduri de Siguranță:

- Păstrați departe de flăcări: Acest brăduț decorativ nu este destinat utilizării cu lumânări și nu trebuie plasat lângă surse de căldură.
- Manipulați cu grijă: Produsul este realizat din fetru și lemn; evitați manipularea brutală pentru a preveni deteriorarea sa.
- Depozitați într-un loc răcoros și uscat: Pentru a menține integritatea materialelor, păstrați acest produs departe de umiditate și temperaturi extreme.
- Țineți departe de copii: Acest articol conține părți mici care pot prezenta un pericol de sufocare dacă sunt detașate.

Manipulare și Depozitare:

- Depozitare: Păstrați într-o locație uscată și sigură pentru a preveni deteriorarea din cauza umidității și decolorarea.
- Curățare: Curățați delicat cu o cârpă umedă pentru a menține integritatea materialului.

Instrucțiuni de Eliminare:

- Eliminați produsul de fetru conform ghidurilor locale de reciclare a materialelor textile.
- Dacă reciclarea nu este disponibilă, plasați produsul în deșeurile obișnuite pentru eliminarea corespunzătoare la groapa de gunoi.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTE, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSTINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE SIGURANȚĂ.

List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)



Prehľad produktu:

Názov produktu: Stolový vianočný stromček vyrobený zo zeleného filcu na drevenom podstavci.

2. Číslo článku: 10041114

3. Popis: Dekoratívny stolový vianočný stromček vyrobený z vrstveného filcu v zelených a neutrálnych odtieňoch, s dreveným podstavcom a hviezdou na vrchu.

4. Materiál: Filc

5. Farba: Farebný

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Umývanie v umývačke: -

8. Použitie v mikrovlnnej rúre: -

9. Colné Tarifné Číslo: 63079098

10. Krajina Pôvodu: CN

11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možné nebezpečenstvá:

- Filcový materiál môže byť horľavý pri vystavení otvorenému ohňu alebo intenzívnemu teplu.
- Stabilné umiestnenie je nevyhnutné, aby sa predišlo prevráteniu, čo by mohlo viesť k zraneniu alebo poškodeniu.

Bezpečnostné pokyny:

- Držte ďalej od plameňov: Tento dekoratívny stromček nie je určený na použitie so sviečkami a nemal by byť umiestnený blízko zdrojov tepla.
- Zaobchádzajte opatrne: Produkt je vyrobený z filcu a dreva; vyhnite sa hrubému zaobchádzaniu, aby nedošlo k poškodeniu alebo rozbitiu.
- Skladujte na chladnom, suchom mieste: Aby ste zachovali integritu materiálov, držte tento produkt mimo dosahu vlhkosti a extrémnych teplôt.
- Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí: Tento predmet obsahuje malé časti, ktoré môžu predstavovať riziko zadusenía, ak sa odpoja.

Manipulácia a skladovanie:

- Skladovanie: Skladujte na suchom a bezpečnom mieste, aby sa predišlo poškodeniu vlhkosťou a vyblednutiu farieb.
- Čistenie: jemne čistite navlhčenou handričkou, aby ste uchovali integritu materiálu.

Pokyny na likvidáciu:

- Likvidujte filcový produkt v súlade s miestnymi smernicami pre recykláciu textilu.
- Ak recyklácia nie je dostupná, umiestnite produkt do bežného odpadu na riadnu skládku.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ VÝLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, Berte na vedomie, že všetky informácie sú pravidelne prehodnocované a aktualizované podľa potreby, aby zohľadnili zmeny v predpisoch EÚ a bezpečnostných normách.

Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti izdelkov (GPSR)



Pregled proizvoda:

Ime proizvoda: Okrasno božično drevo iz zelenega filca na leseni osnovi.

2. Številka artikla: 10041114

3. Opis: Okrasno namizno božično drevo iz slojevitga filca v zeleni in nevtralnih tonih, z leseno osnovo in zvezdo na vrhu.

4. Material: Filc

5. Barva: Barvita

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x G): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Primerno za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primerno za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Številka carinske tarife: 63079098

10. Država izvora: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možne nevarnosti:

- Material iz filca je lahko vnetljiv ob stiku z odprtim plamenom ali močnim segrevanjem.
- Potrebna je stabilna postavitvev, da se prepreči prevračanje, kar lahko povzroči poškodbe ali škodo.

Varnostna navodila:

- Hranite stran od plamenov: To okrasno drevo ni namenjeno uporabi s svečami in ne sme biti postavljeno blizu virov toplote.
- Rokujte previdno: Izdelek je iz filca in lesa; izogibajte se grobemu ravnanju, da preprečite poškodbe.
- Shranjujte na hladnem in suhem mestu: Za ohranitev materialov hranite ta izdelek stran od vlage in ekstremnih temperatur.
- Hranite izven dosega otrok: Ta izdelek vsebuje majhne dele, ki lahko predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve, če se ločijo.

Ravnanje in shranjevanje:

- Shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem, varnem mestu, da preprečite škodo zaradi vlage in bledenje barv.
- Čiščenje: Nežno čiščenje z vlažno krpo, da ohranite integriteto materiala.

Navodila za odstranjevanje:

- Odstranite filcni izdelek v skladu z lokalnimi smernicami za recikliranje tekstila.
- Če recikliranje ni možno, izdelek zavržite v običajne odpadke za ustrezno odlaganje na odlagališču.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU, TEMELJJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM. PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.

Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)



Produktöversikt:

Produktnamn: Bordsjulgran gjord av grön filt på en träbas.

2. Artikelnummer: 10041114

3. Beskrivning: En dekorativ bordsjulgran gjord av lager av filt i gröna och neutrala toner, med en träbas och en stjärna på toppen.

4. Material: Filt

5. Färg: Färgglad

6. Mått (B x H x D): 20 cm x 43 cm x 5 cm

7. Tål diskmaskin: -

8. Mikrovågssäker: -

9. Tulltariffnummer: 63079098

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Möjliga faror:

- Filtmaterialet kan vara brandfarligt om det utsätts för öppen låga eller stark värme.
- Stabil placering är nödvändig för att förhindra att det välter, vilket kan leda till skador eller skada.

Säkerhetsriktlinjer:

- Håll borta från lågor: Denna dekorativa gran är inte avsedd för användning med ljus och bör inte placeras nära värmekällor.
- Hantera varsamt: Produkten är gjord av filt och trä; undvik grov hantering för att förhindra skador eller brott.
- Förvara på en sval, torr plats: För att bevara materialens integritet, håll produkten borta från fukt och extrema temperaturer.
- Förvara utom räckhåll för barn: Denna artikel innehåller små delar som kan innebära en kvävningsrisk om de lossnar.

Hantering och lagring:

- Lagring: Förvara på en torr och säker plats för att förhindra fuktskador och färgblekning.
- Rengöring: Rengör försiktigt med en fuktig trasa för att bevara materialets integritet.

Kassering:

- Kassera filtprodukten enligt lokala textilåtervinningsriktlinjer.
- Om återvinning inte är tillgänglig, placera produkten i det vanliga avfallet för korrekt deponi.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR ENDAST AVSEDD ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.